

Ī
ITEM NO.79

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18539/2010

SAYANTAN CHAKRAVARTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEENA DE CHAKRAVARTY

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Munendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondent.

Dasti service upon the unserved respondent is
allowed, permitted to be served through nearest civil court or
trial court.

Process Server of such court has to confirm the
service even by affixing the same, if it could not be served
in due course and to file appropriate report as per Code of
Civil Procedure.

List again on 11.11.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd